
 
 

 

 

 

 

SCO Soft Milling Wheat  

 
December 22, 2022 

Standard Operating Procedure for Overseas Transactions: 

 
1. Importer/Buyer provides LOI within 1 day of price 

acceptance. 

2. Exporter/Seller provides Proforma Invoice, SPA contract Draft & SBLC Draft format within 1 day of receiving LOI. 

All the detailed terms and conditions will be a part of the SPA contract. 

3. Importer/Buyer accepts the Proforma Invoice and signs the SPA Contract and send along with seller provided 

SBLC Draft approved from their bank within 2-3 days of receiving these documents from exporter. (Any of the Prime 

Bank as discussed) 

4. Exporter/Seller countersigns the SPA Contract and returns a copy within a day. Exporter/Seller/Paymaster 

signs commission agreement with intermediaries within 2 days. 

5. Importer Buyer opens the SBLC instrument as per 

approved SBLC draft within 3 days of agreement signing. 

6. Upon receipt of SBLC, Exporter/Seller starts preparation 

of goods for loading and shipping as per schedule. 

7. Exporter/Seller provides scanned copies of all product documents, shipping documents including 

inspection reports. 

8. Importer/Buyer upon receipt of scanned copies of above 

documents release the payment TT MT1O3 against SBLC 

 

Soft Milling Wheat Grade 2 

Standard GOST R 52554-2006. 

Non-GMO 

Price: USD $400 MT 

Commission included: USD $3.00 per MT. 

       Origin: Russia, Ukraine, Kazakhstan 

Specifications:  

1. Protein content (on Dry Basis - ISO), min: 13,5%; 

2. Wet Gluten (Whole Meal), min: 28,0% (ISO); 

3. Moisture content, max: 14,0% (ISO); 

4. Test Weight, min: 77,0 kg/hl (ISO); 

5. Falling Number, min: 200 sec (ISO); 

6. Vitreousness, min: 60%; 

7. Foreign Matter, max: 2% (ISO); 

8. Grain Admixture, max*: 5% (ISO); 

9. Contamination by Caesium 134 and Caesium 137 (less than) < З70 

Bq/kg; 



The remaining indicators: 

1. The product is free from foreign odours and quarantine objects, free from live 

pests, without toxic substances and poisonous seeds. 

2. *Grain Admixture is considered as Damaged Wheat as per ISO 7970:2000. 

3.The grain production origin Customs Union conforms Food Safety Management systems HACCP 22000/GOST 

 

 

 

 

Soft Milling Wheat Grade 3 

Standard GOST R 52554-2006. 

Non-GMO 

Price: USD $390 MT 

Commission included: USD $3.00 per MT. 

       Origin: Russia, Ukraine, Kazakhstan 

Specifications:  

1. Protein content (on Dry Basis - ISO), min: 11 - 12,5%; 

2. Wet Gluten (Whole Meal), min: 23% - 26% (ISO); 

3. Moisture content, max: 14,0% (ISO); 

4. Test Weight, min: 73,0 – 76,0 kg/hl (ISO); 

5. Falling Number, min: 180 - 310 sec (ISO);  

6. IDK, max: 65-85 (ISO); 

7. Vitreousness, min: 40%; 

8. Foreign Matter, max: 2% (ISO); 

9. Grain Admixture, max*: 5% (ISO); 

10. Bug damaged, max: 1,5% (Visual method); 

11. Contamination by Caesium 134 and Caesium 137 (less than) < З70 

Bq/kg; 

The remaining indicators: 

1. The product is free from foreign odours and quarantine objects, free from live pests, without toxic 

substances and poisonous seeds. *Grain Admixture is considered as Damaged 

2. Wheat as per ISO 7970:2000. 

3. The grain production origin Customs Union conforms Food Safety Management 

systems HACCP 22000/GOST R ISO 22001. 

 

 

 

Soft Wheat Grade 4 

Standard GOST R 52554-2006. 

Non-GMO 

Price: USD $380 MT 

Commission included: USD $3.00 per MT. 

       Origin: Russia, Ukraine, Kazakhstan 

 



Specifications:  

1. Protein content (on Dry Basis - ISO), min: 10%; 

2. Wet Gluten (Whole Meal), min: 18% (ISO); 

3. Moisture content, max: 14,0% (ISO); 

4. Test Weight, min: 71,0 kg/hl (ISO); 

5. Falling Number, min: 80 sec (ISO); 

6. Foreign Matter, max: 2 - 3% (ISO); 

7. Grain Admixture, max*: 5% (ISO); 

8. Bug damaged, max: 1,5% (Visual method); 

9. Contamination by Caesium 134 and Caesium 137 (less than) < З70 Bq/kg; 

The remaining indicators: 

1. The product is free from foreign odours and quarantine objects, free from live pests, without toxic 

substances and poisonous seeds. 

2. Grain Admixture is considered as Damaged Wheat as per ISO 7970:2000. 

3. The grain production origin Customs Union conforms Food Safety Management 

systems HACCP 22000/GOST R ISO 22001. 

 

 

If you accept this offer, please return signed with your company details, and we will 
send you an FCO or SPA if you send us an ICPO first. Thanks for trusting us.  

 

FIRMA / SIGN  
 
 
 
 
 
 
________________________  
Name  
Company  
Name  
Email  
Phone  

Address 


